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THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, ARE ALL PART OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUBCONTRACTORS ARE TO
REVIEW AND FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED BELOW THAT ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS SPECIFIC
PROJECT.

IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES CONSULT THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES,
ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS. G.C. SHALL BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL CITY OF
SUNNYVALE, CA.ASPECTS OF WORKING .

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL FACES OF THIS WORK AND ALL TRADES
INVOLVED TO AVOID CONFLICT IN THE LOCATION, INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF ALL
ITEMS OF WORK AS INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. IF ANY WORK IS TO

BE INSTALLED BY THE ONWER/CLIENT DIRECTLY, ALLOWANCES FOR THE OWNER’S WORK
MUST BE MADE, COORDINATE WITH DESIGNER/OWNER/G.C.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE JOB SITE "BROOM CLEAN” AT THE END OF EACH
WORKING DAY. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE STORE IN A NEAT AND SAFE PLACE TO AVOID
ACCIDENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKERS AND FOR THE OWNER.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION, TRENCHING OR GRADING OF ANY KIND. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES WHEN RE—ROUTING ELECTRICAL,
TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, GAS, WATER, SANITARY SEWER SERVICES, OR ANY OTHER UTILITY.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
IN-HOUSE AT ALL TIMES.

NO DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TAKEN BY SCALING FROM THE DRAWINGS, DETAILS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL SECTIONS OR FLOOR PLANS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. [IF DIMENSIONS MUST BE CLARIFIED, CONSULT THE DESIGNER,
REFER TO THE COVER SHEET FOR DIMENSIONING STANDARDS.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING OR MANUFACTURING.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BEFORE FRAMING. COORDINATE RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES LOCATION, SHAFTS AND HVAC
DUCTWORK PRIOR TO FRAMING, IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT FRAMING MEMBER LOCATIONS DO
NOT CONFLICT WITH THE LOCATIONS OF RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES. [F CONFLICT EXIST
NOTIFY THE DESIGNER.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL APPLIANCES SPECIFIED AND ALL NEW EQUIPMENT
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTION. ALL GUARANTEES, INSTRUCTION BOOKLETS,
AND INFORMATION REGARDING NEW EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HANDED DIRECTLY TO THE

OWNER/CLIENT IN A MANILA ENVELOPE AT THE TIME OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT EVERY PIECE OF EQUIPMENT AND EVERY APPLIANCE IS IN
PERFECT WORKING ORDER AND THAT INFORMATION ABOUT ALL WARRANTIES AND

GUARANTEES ARE MADE KNOWN TO THE OWNER/CLIENT.

THE INSTALLER OF EACH MAJOR UNIT OF WORK IS REQUIRED TO INSPECT THE SUBSTRATE
AND CONDITIONS TO RECEIVE WORK AND SHALL REPORT ALL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS
TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL SATISFACTORY CONDITIONS
ARE ATTAINED.

FOR THE MOUNTING HEIGHTS NOT CLEARLY OUTLINE ON THE PLANS OR SCHEDULES,
COORDINATE WITH THE DESIGNER.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AS NECESSARY FOR WALL MOUNTED SHELVES, FIXTURES, AND
FITTINGS, EVEN WHEN WORK IS TO BE DONE BY OWNER DIRECTLY. REVIEW SCOPE OF
WORK AND LOCATIONS FROM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND COORDINATE WITH OWNER/DESIGNER
ALL FASTENING DEVICES TO BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

WEATHER—-STRIP ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS.

CAULK OR OTHERWISE SEAL AROUND OPENINGS TO LIMIT INFILTRATION, INCLUDED BUT NOT
LIMITED TO: EXTERIOR JOINTS, AROUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN SOLE
PLATES, AND EXTERIOR WALL PANELS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL WORK ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE PROJECT
IS WATER-TIGHT, ALL JOINTS EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE TESTED FOR
WATER—-TIGHTNESS PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF ANY
DISCREPANCY OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

NO PORTION OF THE WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRAWING OR SAMPLE SUBMISSION SHALL
BE COMMENCED UNTIL THE SUBMISSION HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND ACTED UPON BY THE

OWNER/DESIGNER. ALL SUCH PORTIONS OF THE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REVIEWED SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES.
SHOULD A DISCREPANCY APPEAR IN SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS, OR IN WORK DONE BY

OTHERS AFFECTING THIS WORK, NOTIFY THE DESIGNER/ONWER AT ONCE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
AS TO PROCEDURE. [F CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS WITH WORK AFFECTED WITHOUT

INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE DESIGNER/ONWER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE GOOD ANY
RESULTING DAMAGE OR DEFECT.

SHOULD CONFLICT OCCUR IN OR BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR WHERE
REFERENCES ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN OMITTED, CONTRACTOR IS DEEMED TO
HAVE ESTIMATED THE MOST EXPENSIVE MATERIALS AND CONTRACTOR INVOLVED UNLESS HE
SHALL HAVE ASKED FOR AND OBTAINED WRITTEN DECISION FROM THE DESIGNER AS TO
WHICH METHOD OR MATERIAL WILL BE REQUIRED.

ALL PATCHING, REPAIRING AND REPLACING OF MATERIALS AND SURFACES CUT OR DAMAGED
IN EXECUTION OF WORK SHALL BE DONE WITH APPLICABLE MATERIALS SO THAT SURFACES
REPLACED WILL, UPON COMPLETIONS, MATCH SURROUNDING SIMILAR SURFACES.

THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF 'DCS’ AND

ASSOCIATES /DESIGNER’S AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT OF
THE DESIGNER.

CONSTRUCTION LIABILITY: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS AGREE
THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES,
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS WILL BE REQUIRED TO ASSUME
SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY, THAT
THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MADE TO APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT LIMITED TO NORMAL
WORKING HOURS, AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS FURTHER
AGREE TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL HARMLESS FROM AND ALL
LIABILITY, REAL OR NEGLIGENCE OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

ALL VENTS THROUGH ROOF SHALL BE KEPT AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT CONSISTENT WITH
APPLICABLE CODES.

ALL OPEN JOINTS, PENETRATIONS AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL
BE SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE.

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL CARRY A FLAME SPREAD RATING AS REQUIRED
BY U.F.C. CHAPTER 8.

ALL DIMENSION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH WALLS, FLOOR,
CEILING AND/OR CENTERLINES OF UTILITY ROUGH—INS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE
SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE NECESSARY ALLOWANCES FOR FINISHES DURING ROUGH-=IN
AS REQUIRED.

ITEMS NOTED “EXISTING, VENDOR, FUTURE, BY OTHER, AND NIC (NOT IN CONTRACT)”
SHALL BE VERIFY BY THE RESPECTIVE SUB—CONTRACTOR FOR SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN AND FINAL CONNECTION. NOTIFY THE DESIGNER AND ITS
CONSULTANTS IMMEDIATELY FOR ERRORS AND DISCREPANCIES.
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ESCAPE WINDOWS IN BEDROOMS TO HAVE A MIN. NET CLEAR OPERABLE
AREA OF 5.7 SF. MIN. HT=24”, MIN. WIDTH =20" & MAX. BOTTOM OF CLEAR
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44” MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR

(CBC SECTION R310.11 & R612.2)

SMOKE ALARMS SHOWN ON PLANS, TO BE INSTALLED PER SECTION

CBC 907.2.11.2, CRC 314, CRC 315)

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED, SO THAT WHEN ONE
DETECTOR SENSES SMOKE, ALL DEVISES WILL SOUND, POWER FOR THE
DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE LIGHTING CIRCUIT IN THE AREAS
WHICH THEY PROTECT.

INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN MAIN HALLWAY LEADING TO
SLEEPING AREAS.

LIGHT AND POWER: REFER TO ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN FOR SUGGESTED
LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES AND COORDINATE WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO PROCEED TO THE INSTALLATION.

HOUSE GROUNDING TO COMPLY WITH CITY’S REQUIREMENTS (I.E., GROUNDING
PER CEC 250.52 (A) (1) AND 250.53 (1))

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FOUNDATION ACCESS WITHIN 20° OF PLUMBING
CLEANOUTS.

INSTALL SMOOTH, HARD, NON—ABSORBENT SURFACE (I.E., CERAMIC TILE OR
FIBERGLASS) OVER A MOISTURE UNDERLAYMENT (WATER RESISTANT GYP.

BOARD) IN SHOWER STALL TO A HT. OF 72” ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET CBC
SEC. 1210 AND CRC R307.2
TUB SHOWER ENCLOSURE TO HAVE TEMPERED, SAFETY GLASS.

. INSTALL INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE

THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE AT SHOWERS AND TUB—SHOWERS AS PER CPC
SEC 408.3 & 409.4

PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE INSTALL AS PER CPC CHAPTER 4

ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS TO BE TERMINATED 3’ AWAY FROM ANY
OPENINGS ONTO THE BUILDING (DRYER, BATH & UTILITY FANS, ETC. MUST BE
AWAY FROM DOORS, WINDOWS, ATTIC VENTS, ETC)

FURNACE DUCTS PENETRATING ONE HOUR WALLS TO BE STEEL DUCTS HAVING
A THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.19” (26 GAGE, GALVANIZED SHEET
METAL) AND SHOULD NOT HAVE OPENINGS TO THE GARAGE, G.C. SHOULD
VERIFY WITH THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE IF FIRE DAMPER IS REQUIRED.

HOSE BIB ARE EXISTING AND SHOULD BE I.F.V. BY G.C. CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY THEY ARE EQUIPPED WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTER AS PER CPC
SECTION 603 NOTIFY OWNER IF THEY REQUIRED UPGRADE.

G.C. TO MAKE SURE INSTALLED FURNACE HAS ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR
REQUIREMENTS PER CMC 701.7.

INSTALL SPARK ARRESTOR IF REQUIRED AT CHIMNEY, ALL ITS ACCESSORIES
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES SPEC’S. CBC 2113a.9.1

G.C. TO VERIFY INSTALLATION OF METAL STRAPS ON WATER HEATER AS PER
CPC 507.2 AND THAT THAT IT HAS A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT.
INSTALLATION FOR ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE
FIELD INSPECTOR AT THE OF INSPECTION AS PER CMC SEC. 303.1

WINDOW REPLACEMENT GENERAL NOTES(2016)

WINDOWS REPLACED IN BEDROOMS SHALL MEET THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS OF A

M
0

FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING. (CBC 1029

IN. 20” CLEAR WIDTH, MIN. 24” CLEAR HEIGHT WHEN OPEN, MIN. 5.7 SF OF
PENABLE AREA (5.0 SF FOR GRADE LEVEL ROOMS), AND MAX. HEIGHT OF 44~

AND CRC R310.1)

TEMPERED GLAZING SHALL BE INSTALL IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS (2010 CBC

2406.4/CRC R308.4)

WITHIN A 2 ARC OF THE EDGE OF A DOOR AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED

E

a.
BOTTOM AND TOP OF STAIRWAYS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS

L

b.
EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS < 60” ABOVE THE STANDING SURFACE AND

DGE OF THE GLAZING IS < 60” ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE.
GLAZING IN WALL ENCLOSING STAIRWAY LANDINGS OR WITHIN 5" OF THE

ESS THAN 60” ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE.
GLAZING IN A WALL ENCLOSING A TUB/SHOWER WHERE THE BOTTOM

DRAIN INLET.

C.

ANY GLAZING MEETING ALL THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

—EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE > 9 SF
—EXPOSED BOTTOM EDGE < 18” ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR
—EXPOSED TOP EDGE IS > 36” ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR

—WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING SURFACE.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND ADJACENT

HALLWAYS, MULTI-LEVELS, AND BASEMENTS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE

INSTALLED IN HALLWAYS ADJACENT TO BEDROOMS AND EACH LEVEL.

A

LL WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL HAVE A MAX. 0.40 U FACTO AND A MAX

0.40 SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT.
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DEMOLITION NOTES: GENERAL NOTES:
1 | DOORS REMOVE AND SALVAGE PER OWNER
| | PLUMBING CAP OFF EXISTING AND RELOCATE AFFECTED WATER
2| SEDONS & REMOVED AND DISCARD PER OWNER SUPPLY, DRAIN, VENTS AND WASTE LINES AS REQUIRED
|
1 CABINETRY REMOVE AND DISCARD PER OWNER I | ELECTRICAL ~ REPLACE (OR RELOCATE AS REQUIRED) ALL EXISTING WIRING LEGEND - Q
DAMAGE OR REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION ' =3 u I
FLOOR PROTECT EXISTING WHERE POSSIBLE EXISTING WALLS
4 | COVERINGS i | DUCTWORK REPLACE, RELOCATE OR EXTEND (AS REQUIRED) ALL : :
EXISTING DUCTWORK DAMAGE OR REMOVED DURING WALLS T0 BE DEMO design and drafting development
5 | LIGHT FIXTURES REMOVE AND DISCARD PER OWNER CONSTRUCTION FoIIIIS E 586 N 1Street Suite 215
San Jose, CA 95112
6 | APPLIANCES REMOVE /DISCARD /SALVAGE PER OWNER Iv | BRACING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BRACING (WHEN REQUIRED) FOR WALL TO BE INFILL ’
/ / AREAS WHERE WALL ARE REMOVED AND WHERE IMPORTANT (P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
7 | LANDSCAPE PROTECT EXISTING WHERE POSSIBLE SUPPORT IS REQUIRED i, NEW WALLS jenavarro@att.net
v | DISPOSAL ALL DEBRIS IS TO BE DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED THESE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION SET FORTH
8 | FLATWORK PROTECT EXISTING WHERE POSSIBLE DUMPING LOCATION g / DOOR TO BE REMOVE HEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF D-CUBE STUDIO AND
I / ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
9 | VENEER N/A | PUBLICATION.  PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
vi HAZARDOUS IF LEAD PAINT, ASBESTOS, ETC., ARE FOUND AT THE JOB - ANY FORM AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY
ELECTRICAL EXISTING TO REMAIN MATERIALS SITE STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT OWNER/D—CUBE D UBE STUDIG 1o aRomBiTED, CRIZED N WRITING (BY
9] METER STUDIO FOR INSTRUCTIONS teeeeeeee=4  WINDOW TO BE REMOVE
1] GAS METER EXISTING TO REMAIN ® TEMPERED GLASS
12| FURNACE EXISTING TO BE REPLACE (N) CENTRAL
13| WATER HEATER EXISTING TO REMAIN m
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i 3 J.C. NAVARRO/DESIGNER
L I S | E DATE: September 25, 2018
R o PROJECT No. 37-090215
| PROPOSED 1ST
| FLOOR PLAN
3 D\ 6 W B PROTECTION NOTES:
\A30) \A21) 2X_ WOOD STUD INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS BETWEEN HOUSE AND
GARAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 5/8” TYPE ”X” GWB ON THE REF. NORTH
GARAGE SIDE AND 1/2” GWB ON THE HOUSE SIDE.
A1.1
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PLUMBING FIXTURES WATER USAGE.:

- MAXIMUM 2.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR A SHOWERHEAD
CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALVE. IF A SINGLE VALVE CONTROLS
MORE THAN ONE SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL
THE SHOWERHEADSCONTROLLED BY THE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0
GALLONS PER MINUTE.

Dz Studio

- MAXIMUM 1.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR BATHROOM FAUCETS

(LAVATORIES). design and drafting development
A —  MAXIMUM 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS: 586 N 1Street Suite 215
ﬂ n FAUCET MAY TEMPORARILY DISCHARGE 2.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE San Jose, CA 95112
\A30) \A30) W USING PUSH BUTTON—REVERTS BACK TO 1.8 GPM AFTER SHUT—OFF. (P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
jcnavarro@att.net
—  MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS PER GALLONS PER FLUSH FOR NEW TS DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION SET FORTH
TOILETS. HEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF D—CUBE STUDIO AND

ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
PUBLICATION.  PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
ANY FORM AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY
PURPOSE NOT EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
D—-CUBE STUDIO IS PROHIBITED.
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ROOF PLAN NOTES:

ATTACHMENT 5 PAGE 10 OF 20

ATTIC VENTILATION:

MATERIALS: SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS SHEET, ROOF MATERIAL INSTALLED PER MFG. SPECS.

ROOF SLOPE: SEE ROOF PLAN. PROVIDE BUILDING DEPARTMENT WITH ROOFING FELT APPLICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS AND COPY OF ICC COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR ROOFING MATERIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
ROOF OVERHANG SEE ROOF PLAN, U.O.N. ASPHALT SHINGLES MATERIALS INSTALLED ON ROOF WITH 2:12 TO
4:12 ROOF SLOPES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE DOUBLE UNDERLAY MENT APPLICATION PER CRC.

1. LP TECHSHIELD RADIANT BARRIER SHEATHING OR SIMILAR
INSTALLED AT ALL NEW ROOFS.

2. PLUMBING VENTS SHALL TERMINATE AT LEAST 10-FT HORIZONTALLY FROM AND AT LEAST 3-FT ABOVE
ANY OPERABLE WINDOW OR OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS. CPC, UMC.

3.  CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND 2-FT MINIMUM ABOVE ANY PART OF THE BUILDING WITHIN 10-FT OR PER
APPROVED METAL FIREPLACE. PROVIDE APPROVED SPARK ARRESTOR AT ALL FIREPLACE LOCATIONS.

4, PROVIDE 1—INCH AIR SPACE FOR VENTING AT ALL VAULT CEILINGS. IF 27”X8” OR SMALLER RAFTERS ARE

INSTALLED PER MFG SPECS-TYPICAL.

ICC

VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 IF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED IS AT LEAST 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION IS
PROVIDED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE, THEN VENTILATION AREA MAY BE 3dg OF THE ATTIC SPACE PER UBC SECTION 3205(C)

1. AT EAVES 2X BLOCKING SHALL NOT BE PERFORATED TO INSTALL SCREEN VENTS.
2. NEAR OR AT THE RIDGE, ATTIC SHALL BE VENTILATED EITHER WITH A CONTINUOS
3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE O’HAGGINS LOW PROFILE VENTS ONLY

RIDGE VENT OR WITH O’HAGGINS LOW PROFILE VENTS.

Dz Studio

design and drafting development

586 N 1Street Suite 215
San Jose, CA 95112

(P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
jcnavarro@att.net

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION:

O’HAGGINS VENT 72 SQ-IN NFVA

NEW ROOFSPACE VENTILATING AREA=2543.51/300=8.48 x 144 =
VENTILATION REQUIRED = 1,221.12/72=16.96
PROVIDE AT LEAST 9 VENTS NEAR THE RIDGE AND 8 VENTS WITHIN THE FIRTH 3—FEET OF THE ROOF

1,221.12 S.I.

USE AND R—-30 OR GREATER INSULATION IS REQUIRED, USE RIGID INSULATIONS, LEAVING 1—INCH MIN. AIR 17 O’HAGGINS LOS PROFILE ROOF VENTS X 72 SI = 1.224 S.I. OK
SPACE. UO.N. USRS EATIGS i i Mo S o,
5. ALL ATTIC AREAS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE BY A MINIMUM 227”X30” ATTIC ACCESS. PROVIDE 30”X30” ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
PUBLICATION.  PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
ACCESS WHERE FAU WILL BE LOCATED IF APPLICABLE. Y FORM. AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY
PURPOSE NOT EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
D-CUBE STUDIO IS PROHIBITED.
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HVAC NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE,
2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, ASHRAE STANDARD AND THE ARCHITECTURAL
SHEET METAL MANUAL (SMACANA)

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, DATA,
CALCULATIONS, DRAWINGS AND INFORMATION REQUIRED RELATING TO THE HVAC
PORTION OF THE BUILDING PERMIT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE OWNER BROCHURES AND OTHER
INFORMATION RELATING THE SYSTEM EQUIPMENT SIZE AND TYPE FOR APPROVAL.

4. EXHAUST AIR VENT FOR THE CLOTHES DRYER IN LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL
TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING A MINIMUM 3 FEET FROM THE OPENING AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACK DRAFT DAMPER. EXHAUST AIR DUCTING TO BE
RIGID WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR SURFACES A MAXIMUM 14 FEET IN LENGTH PER
CMC 504.3

SANITATION:

1. SHOWER WALLS AND FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NON ABSORBENT
SURFACE SUCH AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE, CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER
APPROVED MATERIAL TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE
DRAIN. MATERIALS OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS USE IN SUCH WALLS
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE

ON SEPARATE
SWITCH

ATTACHMENT 5 PAGE 11 OF 20

2016 RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING STANDARDS

KITCHEN

BATHROOM
GARAGE
LAUNDRY ROOM
UTILITY ROOM

ALL OTHER INTERIOR
ROOMS (i.e. HALLWAY,
DINING ROOM, BEDROOM)

OUTDOOR LIGHTNING
ATTCH TO BUILDING

COMMON AREAS FOR LOW
RISE RESIDENTIAL BULDINGS
WITH 4 OR MORE DWELLING
UNITS

ALTERNATE OPTION: UP TO 50% OF
RELAMPING RATE WATTAGE CAN BE
OTHER THAN HIGH EFFICACY

ELECTRCIAL BALLAST
FOR ALL LAMPS
RATED 13 WATTS

OR GRATER

ALTERNATE OPTION: MANUAL-ON

RECESSED LUMINARES OCCUPANT SENSOR

IN ALL INSULATED CEILINGS

APPROVED FOR

FOR ZERO-CLEARANCE

INSULATION COVER (IC)
AND CERTIFIED AIRTIGHT

ALTERNATE OPTION: MANUAL-ON
OCCUPANT SENSOR,
OR DIMMER

AOVOl443 HOIH

ALTERNATE OPTION: MOTION SENSOR
PLUS PHOTO CONTROL

SWITCH ALL HIGH EFFICACY
LIGHTING SEPARATE FROM

LOW EFFICACY LIGHTING

38 LSNW ONILHOIMT d3IdIMAIVH 1TV

ALTERNATE OPTION: OCCUPANT
SENSOR

RESIDENTIAL PARKING LOTS
AND AGARGES FOR

8 OR MORE VEHICLES

MUST MEET 2016 NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDING STANDARDS

Je
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i ELECTRICAL, RECEPTACLES, LIGHTS, THIS INCLUDES EXISTING SLEEPING ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR
SWITCHES, AND FURNACE REGISTERS ROOMS WHERE BUILDING WIRING PLAN
- CAN BE INSTALL W/0O REMOVED
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99 .
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KEY TO SYMBOLS

= 120 VOLT WALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
= GFCl PROTECTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

S WEATHER PROTECTED GFCI PROTECTED RECEPTACLE
B DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

S5 DEDICATED APPLIANCE CIRCUIT

- 1/2 SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

g 240 RECEPTACLE

- SINGLE POLE SWITCH

o SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCHED WITH DIMMER

o, WALL SWITCHED MULTIPLE LOCATION

oy WALL SWITCHED MULTIPLE LOCATION WITH DIMMER
o, WALLS SWITCH WITH LIGHT IN SWITCH

CEILING SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN WITH LIGHT COMBINATION
AC/POWER SMOKE DETECTOR

AC/POWER CARBON MONOXIDE SMOKE DETECTOR

TELEVISION WALL BOX

PENDANT LIGHT DECOR

@)co

AN\

7N PHONE WALL BOX
©

(I FURNACE REGISTER
e

HOSE BIB

1. IF AN F IS ASSIGNED PROVIDE EFFICACY LUMINARY

2. IF AN MP IS ASSIGNED PROVIDE A LUMINAIRE WITH MOTION
SENSOR AND INTEGRAL PHOTO CONTROL

3. IF AN L IS ASSIGNED PROVIDE LED LIGHT

4. RECESSED COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT TO BE 18 WATT

U.N.O.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR KITCHEN REMODEL
CBC 2016

1. A DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR A DISHWASHER IS REQUIRED.

2. A DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR A DISPOSAL IS REQUIRED.

3. A DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR A MICROWAVE, IF BUILT=IN, IS REQUIRED.

4 AT LEAST TWO 20 AMP DEDICATED SMALL APPLIANCE CIRCUITS FOR THE
OUTLETS SERVING THE COUNTERTOP SURFACES ARE REQUIRED.

5. ALL OUTLETS SERVING COUNTERTOP SURFACES ARE TO BE GFIC PROTECTED.
REQUIRED OUTLETS SERVING WET BAR SINKS ARE TO BE GFIC PROTECTED
WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE OUTER EDGE OF THE SINK.

6. AT LEAST 50% OF A KITCHEN'S PERMANENT LIGHTING WATTAGE SHALL COME

FROM HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT FIXTURES (E.G. FLUORESCENT). ALL NON-HIGH
EFFICACY  LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM
INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES. PERMANENT FLUORESCENT LIGHTING AT ALL
INDOOR ROOMS SHALL BE BY 4—PIN FLUORESCENT FIXTURES. ALL LIGHT

FIXTURES THAT ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO INSULATED CEILINGS (CAN LIGHTS)

SHALL BE INSULATED CONTACT (I.C.) RATED SO THAT INSULATION CAN BE
PLACED OVER THEM. THE LIGHT FIXTURE HOUSING SHALL BE  AIRTIGHT T0
PREVENT CONDITIONED AIR ESCAPING INTO THE ATTIC OR CEILING CAVITY AND
UNCONDITIONED AIR INFILTRATING FROM THE ATTIC OR CEILING CAVITY INTO
THE CONDITIONED SPACE.

7.  OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL COUNTERTOPS 12" OR WIDER AND ARE TO
BE PLACED SUCH THAT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL IS MORE THAN 24" AWAY
FROM AN OUTLET.

8. AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH ISLAND
OR PENINSULAR COUNTER SPACE WITH A LONG DIMENSION OF 24 INCHES OR
GREATER AND A SHORT DIMENSION OF 12 INCHES OR GREATER. A
PENINSULAR COUNTERTOP IS MEASURED FROM THE CONNECTING EDGE.

9. COUNTERTOP SPACES SEPARATED BY RANGE TOPS, REFRIGERATORS, OR
SINKS SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS SEPARATE COUNTERTOP SPACES IN APPLYING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NUMBER 7 AND 8 ABOVE. WHERE SPACE BEHIND
ISLAND SINK OR RANGE TOP IS LESS THAN 12 INCHES A RECEPTACLE IS
REQUIRED FOR THE COUNTER SPACES ON EACH SIDE.

10. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 20 INCHES
ABOVE THE COUNTERTOP. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN
A FACE-UP POSITION IN THE WORK SURFACES OR COUNTERTOPS. RECEPTACLE
OUTLETS RENDERED NOT READILY ACCESSIBLE BY APPLIANCES FASTENED IN
PLACE OR APPLIANCES OCCUPYING DEDICATED SPACE SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED AS THESE REQUIRED OUTLETS. REQUIRED OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE
INSTALLED MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW COUNTERTOP OR  WHERE
COUNTERTOP OVERHANGS MORE THAN 6 INCHES.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL BEDROOMS, CENTRALLY LOCATED
IN AREAS LEADING TO BEDROOMS, ONE AT EACH STORY, AND ONE IN THE
BASEMENT. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE HIGHEST
POINT OF CEILING.

12. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL AREAS LEADING TO
BEDROOMS AND AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

13. ALL KNOB AND TUBE WIRING THAT IS EXPOSED WHEN WALLS ARE OPENED
MUST BE REMOVED BACK TO THE ATTIC OR UNDER FLOOR ACCESSIBLE
SPACES AND SPLICED IN A JUNCTION BOX WITH ROMEX, OR OTHER APPROVED
WIRING METHOD, TO BE RUN BACK TO THE ORIGINAL LOCATION. KNOB AND
TUBE BOXES MUST BE REPLACED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WIRING TYPE. IF
REMOVAL OF WIRING WOULD NECESSITATE OPENING OF ADDITIONAL WALLS NOT
IN THE SCOPE OF THE WORK, AND THE WIRING IS IN SOUND CONDITION,
THEN IT MAY REMAIN.

14. ALL 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT.

8. ALL COUNTER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE

1. ALL RECESSED FIXTURES IN

GFCI PROTECTED, TAMPERED RESISTANT

NOTE TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

CEILING THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE
INSULATED MUST BE IC TYPE, ON

ELECTRONIC BALLAST AND AIR—TIGHT (AT)

2. (E) SERVICE PANEL IS TO BE
UPGRADE AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH NEC ARTICLE 240-24

3. PROVIDE UL LISTED FIXTURES IN
DAMP LOCATIONS.

4. ALL SWITCHES TO BE WHITE
COLOR DECORA FLAT BOTTOM.

5. ALL OUTLETS TO BE WHITE

COLOR SET AT 18” MAX. FROM
THE FLOOR TO TOP OF OULET BOX

6. ALL ELECTRCAL OUTLETS ARE TO
BE 12’-0" APART MAX.

/7. PROVIDE TWO 20 AMP SMALL
APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUIT.
PROVIDE SEPARATE CIRCUITS FOR
THE GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND
DISHWASHER

10.

11.

12.

14

AND LOCATED SO THAT NO POINT IS

MORE THAN 24” FROM A RECEPTACLE
OUTLET. COUNTERTOP AREAS WITH A
MINIMUM OF 12” IN WIDTH SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A RECEPTACLE.
ISLAND/PENINSULAS SHALL HAVE A
RECEPTACLE AT EACH END.

GENERAL KITCHEN LIGHTING SHALL BE
FLUORESCENT AND OPERATED FROM A
KITCHEN ENTRY.

PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS AT ALL
SLEEPING ROOMS AND ADJACENT
HALLWAYS, MILTI-LEVELS EN
BASEMENTS, SMOKE DETECTORS IN
ADDITIONS/NEW CONSTRUCTION ARE TO
BE 110 VOLTS WITH A BATTERY BACK
UP AND INTERCONNECTED

PROVIDE ARC FAULT CIRCUITS IN ALL
RECEPTACLES

RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6 FEET OF
KITCHEN SINK SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED

SPACING BETWEEN RECEPTACLES SHALL
NOT EXCEED 48~

FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT

CONTROLLED BY AN ACCESSIBLE HUMIDISTAT CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A

ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION, RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES ARE
TO BE CONFIRMED WITH OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER, PRIOR TO
PROCEED WITH THE INSTALLATION AND FINAL CONFIGURATION.

NOTE:

G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
ELECTRICAL, RECEPTACLES, LIGHTS,
SWITCHES, AND FURNACE REGISTERS

NOTE:

1. ALL NEW RECEPTACLES TO BE
TAMPERED RESISTANT

2. ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS
MATERIAL SHALL BE COPPER. ALL
OTHER MATERIAL REQUEST SHALL
BE APPROVED BY THE
ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY.

3. ALL SMOKE AND CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
HARD—WIRE AND INTERCONNECTED.
THIS INCLUDES EXISTING SLEEPING
ROOMS WHERE BUILDING WIRING

CAN BE INSTALL W/O REMOVED
OF INTERIOR FINISHES.

RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE BETWEEN 50 AND 80%.

1.

SANITATION:

1.

SHOWER WALLS AND FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NON ABSORBENT
SURFACE SUCH AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE, CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER
APPROVED MATERIAL TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE
DRAIN. MATERIALS OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS USE IN SUCH WALLS
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE

WHEN GWB IS USE AS BASE FOR TILE OR WALLS PANEL FOR TUB OR SHOWER
WALLS, WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED

HVAC NOTES

SEPARATE
SWITCH

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE,
2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, ASHRAE STANDARD AND THE ARCHITECTURAL

SHEET METAL MANUAL (SMACANA)

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, DATA,
CALCULATIONS, DRAWINGS AND INFORMATION REQUIRED RELATING TO THE HVAC
PORTION OF THE BUILDING PERMIT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE OWNER BROCHURES AND OTHER
INFORMATION RELATING THE SYSTEM EQUIPMENT SIZE AND TYPE FOR APPROVAL.

EXHAUST AIR VENT FOR THE CLOTHES DRYER IN LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL
TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING A MINIMUM 3 FEET FROM THE OPENING AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACK DRAFT DAMPER. EXHAUST AIR DUCTING TO BE
RIGID WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR SURFACES A MAXIMUM 14 FEET IN LENGTH PER
CMC 504.3

GARBAGE
DISPOSAL
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Dz Studio

design and drafting development

586 N 1Street Suite 215
San Jose, CA 95112

(P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
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THESE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION SET FORTH
HEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF D—-CUBE STUDIO AND
ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
PUBLICATION. PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
ANY FORM AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY
PURPOSE NOT EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
D—-CUBE STUDIO IS PROHIBITED.

a
a

BINO AND JENNIE JACOB

HOUSE ADDITION/REMODEL FOR
1498 NORMAN DR

SUNNYVALE, CA 95035

REVISION DATE

|| > >

REPRODUCTION
OF THIS PLANS BY
ANY MEANS IS PROHIBITED
BY FEDERAL LAW VIOLATIONS

ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINES
UP TO $100,000 PER OFFENSE
CALL THE DESIGNER TO
OBTAIN LEGAL COPIES OF
THIS PLANS

J.C. NAVARRO/DESIGNER

DATE: September 25, 2018
PROJECT No. 37-090215

ELECTRICAL SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

REF. NORTH

A1.8

ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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design and drafting development

586 N 1Street Suite 215
San Jose, CA 95112

(P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
jcnavarro@att.net

(E) DETACHED
GARAGE 895 S.F.
SHADOWS : 22.92 s.f.= 2.56%

(E) ONE STORY —

NEIGHBOR’S
HOUSE

THESE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION SET FORTH
HEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF D—-CUBE STUDIO AND
ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
PUBLICATION. PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
ANY FORM AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY

SHADOWS : 0.00 s.f.

PURPOSE NOT EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
D—CUBE STUDIO IS PROHIBITED.

a
a

(E) DETACHED
GARAGE
SHADOWS : 0.00 s.f.

(E) ONE STORY —
NEIGHBOR’S
HOUSE
SHADOWS : 0.00 s.f.

BINO AND JENNIE JACOB

HOUSE ADDITION/REMODEL FOR
1498 NORMAN DR

SUNNYVALE, CA 95035

AREA TOTAL APROX.| SHADOWS:
(E) HOUSE: 2,447.00 S.F. 0.00 S.F.
(E) DETACHED GARAGE: 895.00 S.F. | 22.92 S.F. 3707 = AM ANGLE
3.342.00 S.F. , F. | = 0.68%
22.92 S.F 0.68% B NORTH
B = PM ANGLE
/\ REVISION DATE
DECEMBER & PM 1/16” ) N\
J.C. NAVARRO/DESIGNER
DATE: September 25, 2018
PROJECT No. 37-090215
AREA TOTAL APROX.| SHADOWS: SOLAR STUDY
(E) HOUSE: 2,447.00 S.F. 0.00 S.F. 1370 — AM ANGLE
(E) DETACHED GARAGE:  895.00 S.F. 0.00 S.F.
3,342.00 S.F. 0.00 S.F. | = 0.0% 137 NORTH

B = PM ANGLE

A1.9

D—Cube Studio

DECEMBER 9 AM /16" |
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Dz Studio

design and drafting development
1ST FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS TABLE
o A 4—o” 7 _0” 2916 586 N 1Street Suite 215
3 —— — 347' oz San Jose, CA 95112
SECOND FLOOR L i L ; (P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
INCLUDING PORCH C| 8-9 2’-8 23.59 jenavarro@att.net
15.88 S.F. D 20 -4 14 -10 501.61 THESE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION SET FORTH
E 5-10" 2’—-5” 14.07 HEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF D-CUBE STUDIO AND
ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
F 19°=7" 34" 63.96 PUBLICATION. PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
— - - ANY FORM AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY
G 15°-8 39°—11 625.36 PURPOSE NOT EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
H 39 —117 28— 10" T150.39 D—CUBE STUDIO IS PROHIBITED.
l 25°-9” 7 =3 186.68
FIRST FLOOR AREA ” J 11°=7" 31°-7” 365.84
INCLUDING GARAGE < K 4’-10” 11°=7" 27.99
) ““:;/::F“J,‘ \:,: L 149_099 59_29) 72.33
e M| 38°—-2” 29°_5” 855.56
N 511" 14’-0" 41.41 oo
BUILDING TOTAL: 4,105.4

2ND FLOOR AREA CALCULATION 36" | 2

AREA=1.31— 11°=7"
NOTE: CLEANOUT TO BE INSTALLED
- AT RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. +_ 5
1. CONNECTION TO SHOW "SEWER" ON THE COVER 1’—9”
SEWER MAIN SHALL % , 7
BE MADE USING A CHRISTY G-5 OR EQUAL . (R
FACTORY "WYE" CUT (PAVED AREAS) OR CHRISTY N 1 [ s ~3 \ 7L
INTO MAIN. SADDLE F-8 (LANDSCAPED AREAS) up =~ ‘ 'I7 3
CONNECTIONS ARE : /\
NOT PERMITTED. PVC OR ABS SCH. 40 (F o 7~

PVC OR ABS PLUG OR CAP
(CAP SHALL BE TREATED
W/ANTI - SEIZE COMPOUND)

I N
| ;

— MAKE CONNECTION VCP, SDR 26, PVC OR ABS g P /
NO CLOSER THAN SCH. 40. PROPER COUPLINGS & ¥ i
12" TO EITHER BELL SHALL BE USED BETWEEN N P
OR SPIGOT PVC & ABS LATERALS y H
| \| | /i

i 4" MIN. 3/4" CURSHED ROCK
BEDDING UNDER LATERAL

B

CLEANOUT

- 3)
NTS R DD

BINO AND JENNIE JACOB

HOUSE ADDITION/REMODEL FOR
1498 NORMAN DR

SUNNYVALE, CA 95035

H / Yy @ W N . /\  REVISION DATE

T’V,% T
[N
] l z/a
o x | = a / / ,P - .
NCANNMLN M & /// \ 2 E ~ —_— L i / | /'/ ¥ ‘ ,I RS ~ - o A
e AN o) = / | ) \‘\\ ) ARE '
| — T e e e P - :::ﬁ K ‘ 2) | ) | S T GARAGE A
- . J—f\-!—'"_ ?? ( \ | ‘ S —7 'I'/I' B \\‘~\\\ !
AR N 7 7 NS | W Il & , _—
LETTER "S" TO BE PLACED | 39°—11” / N\
' ON TOP OF CURB OVER A - /
LATERAL (2" HIGH). N N N | A R} T A
_/ , e ) GARAGE
FACE OF CURB ) BEDROOM 2 ;
TOP OF CLEANOUT SHALL BE / ix
= EREERERTERSS PLAN FLUSH W/ FINISHED GARDE AS u fo ”
SEWER MAIN DIRECTED BY THE CITY - B o N Y Tl . \
| T~eo - ) /I N ‘17 'i'\,’\‘ REPRODUCTION
SIDEWALK R / /I kk I/' ANYO;EE:JISS IELF”AIEOSH‘IBQITED
FINISHED PAVEMENT GRADE 5 ] ’ / / R PONISHABLE BY FINES
| (H) . 2 e beoner 10
\;\’\7/.&\\///:\ [ LS R : s tes T] s N ‘\\\\ /'l OBTAINT:E‘S,AF’LL:’\?SF’IES OF
) ; 0 N S
A /< MIN. DEPTH OF COVER | SEE CLEANOUT ~ i
2 7< BELOWTOPOFCURB ¥  pETAIL ABOVE = ~
~>/ PER PIPE SPEC. T
> /A
2 2
'\/4 D MIN. GRADE Ya"/FT
? 117_77 \ J.C. NAVARRO/DESIGNER
by - -
BEDDNG UNDER SEWER LATERAL INSTALL PLOG BED‘ROOM 1 DATE: Sepfember 25, 2018
CONNECTION -
ELEVATION IS DEFERRED _ LIVING 1 A PROJECT No. 37-090215
- AREA
@ P = COAT
SEWER LATERAL —— APPROVED BY: . m , . AREA
DATE : JUNE 2006 pwe-
REVISED :JUNE 2015 15A CALGULATIONS

CITY DETAIL 10A

A1.10

D—Cube Studio

ST FLOOR AREA CALCULATION 316 |
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T.0.R.
ROOF PITCH £2.75/12 EXISTING GARDEN WINDOW EXISTING ASPHALT PN 4
COMPOSITION SHINGLES '

T.0. PLATE

D= Studio

EXISTING design and drafting development
WOOD SIDING .
WINDOW AND SLIDING GLASS DOOR NOTES: R 586 N 1Street Suite 215
|.E.F. San Jose, CA 95112
GENERAL: 5 o8 (P) 408.205.9812 (f) 408.459.1619
jcnavarro@att.net
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL wINDOWS, PATIO DOORS | ———— | || GRADE
AND SKYLIGHTS AND PROVIDE ALL FLASHING AND CAULKING REQUIRED TO . ___ _ — ___4@ THESE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION SET FORTH
PROVIDE A WEATHER PROOF INSTALLATION. THE INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO 0'-0" HEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF D-CUBE STUDIO AND
ARE TO BE HELD IN TRUST AND CONFIDENCE
CEC AIR FILTRATION STANDARDS. PUBLICATION.  PUBLICATION, DUPLICATION OR USE IN
2. WINDOWS AND PATIO DOORS SHALL BE LABELED PER THE CBC ANY FORM AND DISCLOSURE OR USE FOR ANY
3. WINDOWS AND PATIO DOORS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE GLAZING AND WEATHER-STRIPPING MEETING ANS R S Mol e oalt AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
AND CEC AIR FILTRATION STANDARDS. » ‘
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENS AT ALL OPENINGS. FYTSTING WEST FLEVATION 1 /4 4
TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING: T_O_R_G
PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS e BATHROOM WINDOW 12-2" m
A.  WHERE GLAZING IS LOCATED WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF A WINDOW VERTICAL EDGES. - — oo O
B.  WINDOWS GREATER THAN NINE SQUARE FEET WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS = = =
LOCATED LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. —
C. WHERE GLAZING IS LOCATED IN WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS AND STAIRWAY LANDINGS OR WITHIN 5 P — TO. PLATE @ o ﬂ;(@
FEET OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF STAIRWAYS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS & e —— A I
THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE. = 8'-8 @@
D. WINDOWS OVER BATHTUB OR SHOWER. @
E.  ALL GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURES. —] ,
F.  SKYLIGHTS AND SLOPED GLAZING. L] @
° @ ©D
LEF. O LIJ @
—@ |
EGRESS: 0- 8" @ @
> \ GRADE E Z
1. EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EXTERIOR DOOR OR ESCAPE WINDOW. A L] @ 5)
2. ESCAPE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. FRONT PORCH (E) SIDE DOOR 0-0 ot Z Z
3. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. - =
4. THE MINIMUM NET OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES. = I.u @
5. THE FINISH SILL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. @ ﬁ |U_U
EXTISTING EAST ELEVATION 2y 5 B:QEAQ
EXISTING 2.75/12 ROOF PITCH = @
NEW 3 COAT STUCCO @ Z >‘
E 7 @ — %ii:' @
" - sl 1 0 EN@)
— (E) GARAGE BACK DOOR . N o = o EE /\ REVISION DATE
p (E) WINDOW = //'/___()T_gTG A\
L e
GRADE A
0'-0"=128'-7" /8\
EXISTING WOOD SIDING
EXISTING WINDOWS 128.61° = HIGHEST STREET POINT N
EXISTING NORTH ELEVATION 2y ]
T.0.R.
EXISTING ASPHALT COMP. 12._2..@
- ___El_lliG_LES_ __________ _——N— - (E) ROOF PlTCH 2.75/1 2 (E) ROLL UP DOORS TO RAMAIN
(E) OWNING 2.75/12 L EXISTING DEC. _\ J.C. NAVARRO/DESIGNER
W.I. COLUMNS
T.0. PLATE DATE: September 25, 2018
& / =T e PROJECT N
N : 5 — — ] 0. 37-090215
R g
EXISTING WOOD ™
SIDING & o 1 ExISTING EXISTING ELEVATION
© — STONE VENEER |ff
S (RS S| RS NSRS (WA AAN F4R S APASASPASARSAS R (AN (DA A ANPA S W = e
‘ ece-ecet o)
FOIDPOSOSOGORIICOCOTOTNOSOSOIU REF. NORTH
= | e e W P R ___GRADE
0-0"

A2.0

EXISTING  SOUTH ELEVATION e | © 2018 D-Cube Studio




WINDOW AND SLIDING GLASS DOOR NOTES:

GENERAL:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL WINDOWS, PATIO DOORS
AND SKYLIGHTS AND PROVIDE ALL FLASHING AND CAULKING REQUIRED TO
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TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING: EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALL IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS. THESE
WINDOWS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE CHAPTER 10 SECTION 1029
AND THE 2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL SECTION R—310; EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY:; OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY.
MINIMUM OPENING IS 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT AND 20 INCHES IN WIDTH. THE NET CLEAR OPENING

PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS
A.  WHERE GLAZING IS LOCATED WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF A WINDOW VERTICAL EDGES.
B.  WINDOWS GREATER THAN NINE SQUARE FEET WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS

LOCATED LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. DIMENSION SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING.

PROVIDE A WEATHER PROOF INSTALLATION. THE INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO CEC AR C.  WHERE GLAZING IS LOCATED IN WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS AND STAIRWAY LANDINGS OR WITHIN 5

FILTRATION STANDARDS.
2. WINDOWS AND PATIO DOORS SHALL BE LABELED PER THE CBC

FEET OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF STAIRWAYS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS
THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE.

3. WINDOWS AND PATIO DOORS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE GLAZING AND WEATHER-STRIPPING MEETING ANSI D. WINDOWS OVER BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
AND CEC AIR FILTRATION STANDARDS. E. ALL GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURES.
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENS AT ALL OPENINGS. F.- SKYLIGHTS AND SLOPED GLAZING.
EGRESS:
APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BUILDINGS IN SUCH AS TO PLAINLY
VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. SAID NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES 1. EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EXTERIOR DOOR OR ESCAPE WINDOW.
SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM FOUR (4) INCHES IN HEIGHT FOR % Ea‘éA;ENIV&'lTﬁO'\GVEST %T‘E;LR %APVEENAABL“Q'NIL“EAIUG“QTNEIM&ESQN OSP:/E'LALBLBEE AzRﬁN%LESSJ SQUARE FEET.
EESEPE;TFAL(OAEI)D l;ng(s) INCHES FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF © THE MINIVOM NET GPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INGHES.
: : 5. THE FINISH SILL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
, NOTE: HOUSE SHALL BE PAINTED WITH A COLOR THAT IS SIMILAR TO THE
QZJ;B ___________ .~ e - NEUTRAL-COLORED HOMES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD
T-0R - WL === i
o - ====—==—— : Pircy,
« : : : : o7
18'3-3/4” M = 2
$ o T |
NEW 7/8” MN. 3—COAT NEW SECOND FLOOR
SKEWED WALL
osggcgoLA%\,/_:ERRs Vg,',EEG,'gﬁEE D] S— NEW ASPHALT COMPOSITION SI-;NGLES OVER §”
a 'n’ e B s e e e PLYWOOD OVER 30LBS FELT O/NEW TRUSS SYSTEM ROOF
T ° BUILDINGTSAZiRrCﬁNIDEXfS()TIIﬁg e ==—=——-——=————=—=39 AND COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING AT THE NEIGHBORHOOD.
- AT THE NEIGHBORHOOD. =S e N
w ‘\‘\‘\‘ \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ \‘\‘ \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ H4.
= e g e, T2 N PIT
A2 e s e ==——=———— T Dt CH 41,
i SE==—=s——eeaee e Tss—=———s EEE e e e g
10°-2" o e S e e e e e e ===== =
F.F. : e e e e e e e e e T —
ggj_fc?y”_‘ R B APPROVED NUMBER ‘ 4” FOAM MOLDING : N
OR ADDRESS ///x ,f/_
|

@I
=

T T T

)
j
)
j

] ]

/ NEW WINDOW
@ — STUCCD D]
/|

— | [&]
Sum— | — [z

=]

—1 [

“9‘\ .

/

NEW 18”X18” BASE COLUMN \ EL DORADO STONE VENEER OVER

WITH STONE TO MATCH SCRATCHED STUCCO GLUE AND
WITH ORCO POLY VBM 500 OR SIM

EXISTING STUCCO WALL /

PROPOSED

NEW

SOUTH

ELEVATION

RESIDENTIAL EGRESS WINDOWS

2013 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
SECTIONS R310.11 & R612.2

The following is a list of the general requirements based on the 2013 California Building Code. This
handout is intended to provide only general information, contact the Building and Safety Division for
any questions or additional information.

RESIDETIAL EGRESS WINDOWS:

Every sleeping room shall have at least one operable emergency escape and rescue opening
(window or door). Emergency escape and rescue openings shall open directly into a public way,
or to a yard or court that opens to a public way.

All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have:

e The bottom of the opening shall not be more than 44 inches above the floor.
e Minimum net clear opening height of 24” and width of 20.”

e Minimum net clear opening of 5.7 square feet (5.0 at grade level)
Note: In order to meet the minimum clear opening of 5.7 square feet, either the width or
height, or both, must exceed the minimum dimension (see figure below). The net clear
opening dimensions required shall be obtained by the normal operation of the emergency
escape and rescue opening from the inside.

20”
MIN CLEAR

CASEMENT

MIN CLEAR

MIN CLEAR

|

20”
MIN CLEAR

SLIDER

FIXED

24
TMIN CLEARI

b

MIN CLEAR

DOUBLE
HUNG
OR
AWNING

NEW REQUIREMENT FOR 2013 - SECTION R612.2: In dwelling units, where the opening
of an operable window is located more than 72” above the finished grade or surface below, the
lowest part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum 24” above the finished floor
of the room in which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit
openings that allow passage of a 4 inch diameter where such opening are located within 24 of
the finished floor. Where such window openings do not comply, window fall prevention devices
and window guards that comply with ASTM F 2090, shall be provided.

1/4”

NEUTRAL-COLORED HOMES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

NOTE: HOUSE SHALL BE PAINTED WITH A COLOR THAT IS SIMILAR TO THE —‘

NEW ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES OVER

o — PLYWOOD OVER 30LBS FELT O/NEW TRUSS
I H A-.-\2 T T ‘/‘\/‘r T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T SYSTEM ROOF AND COLOR
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